O D O

‘ ' KaNsAs CORPORATION CommissioN 1084891 Form must be typed
OIL & GAs CONSERVATION DIVISION Mareh 2009

APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF  Commingling 1o # CO081207
PRODUCTION (k.A.R.82-3-123) OR FLUIDS (K.A.R. 82-3-123a)

OPERATOR: License # 0000 API No. 15- __19-205-25848-00-00
name:_POStRock Midcontinent Production LLC Spot Description:
address 1: _Oklahoma Tower SWNE SENW gee 11 twp.30 s R.18 ¢East [Jwest
Address 2: 210 Park Ave, Ste 2750 1972 Feet from m North/ [] South Line of Section
Clty: OKLAHOMA CITY  gyqte:0K zp: 73102, 2114 Feetfrom [] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _CLARK EDWARDS County: _ Wilson
Phone: (620 ) 432-4200 Lease Name: HEAD JOHN A wel #: 11-1
zl 1. Name and upper and lower limit of each production interval to be commingled:

Formation: Summit (Perfs): 658-661

Formation: MU[ky (Perfs): 674-679

Formation: Catt]eman (Perfs): 812-817

Formation: {Perfs):

Formation: (Perfs):

m 2. Estimated amount of fluid production to be commingled from each interval:

Formation: UMMt sorp: 0 mcrpD: 1 swpD: 20
Formation: MUIKY BOPD: 0 MCFPD: ! BWPD: —20
Formation: Cattleman BOPD: 3 MCFPD: 0 BWPD;

Formation: BOPD: _____________ MCFPD: _______________ BWPD:

Formation: BOPD:— MCFPD:_____ BWPD:

m 3. Plat map showing the location of the subject well, all other wells on the subject lease, and all wells on offsetting leasas within a 1/2 mlle radius of
the subject well, and for each well the names and addresses of the lessee of record or operator.

m 4. Signed certificate showing service of the application and affidavit of publication as required in K.A.R. 82-3-135a.

For Commingling of PROQDUCTION ONLY, include the following:
ﬁ 5. Wireline log of subject well. Previously Filed with ACO-1: g Yes [JNo
w 6. Complete Form ACO-1 (Well Complstion form) for the subject well.

For Commingling of FLUIDS ONLY, include the following:
é 7. Well construction diagram of subject well.
¢| 8. Any available water chemistry data demonstrating the compatibility of the fluids to be commingled.

AFFIDAVIT: | am the affiant and hereby cerfify that to the best of my

current information, knowledge and personal belief, this request for com- Submitted Electronically
mingling is true and proper and | have no information or knowledge, which

is inconsistent with the information supplied in this application.

KCC Office Use Only Protests may be filed by any party having a valid interast In the application, Protests must be
in writing and comply with K.A.R. 82-3-135b and must be filed wihin 15 days of publicalion of

[] benied m Approved the notice of appiication.

15-Day Periods Ends: 8/22/2012

Mail with all required attachments and files to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202
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Wellbore Schematic

PostRodk”
- WELL: Head, John A 11-1
SS1: 605850 )
API: 15-205-25848-00-00 . Z}
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STATE: Kansas ':;‘,‘;
.‘_lh
Py
, Jp6s @t )
£ |4.5" 10.5%1-55, 4.05" ID w/ 0.0159 bbl/ft wad
3 |capacity @ 1156 i:‘:
P
Original Perfs: 11/17/2204 B 8.625" @ 21'
- Mulky 674-679.5 (23) _:;if}: 6 sks cement
o[ Summit 658-661.5 (15) b
o "‘.J‘
= i
5 v,
b= (ks
& B
ke
Spud Date: 9/11/2004 fy i,i
Completion Date: 12/.17/2004 -;"-'j,.,
Mulky/Summit: b‘g}
- 16800# 20/40 AE
- 448 bbls fE"*
-12.5 bpm 5
x|
oY
k7
[+%
£
O
(&}

LA

., &
.

j
i -';'\_ 4.5"10.54 @ 1156'
5 Ry s 130 sks cement
ARG

i TD- 1162 '

Prepared 4-18-2012
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Rice SSP2010 BCG .
A B c D E F [<] H 1 | J | K

1 |Produced Flukds # 1 1 3 4 5

2 |Parameters Unlits Input Input Input Input Input Click here Click

3 [Setect the brines [setectnes | 1 e . 1 ). JMixed brine: to run SSP

4 |Sample ID by checking Cell H28 i Click

5 |pate the box(es), | 31872052 342012 nan012 o012 172012012 STP cale. pH. '

6 |Operator |Row 2 PostRock FPostRock PostRock  |PostRock PostRock Cells H35-38 Cilek

7 |Well Name Ward Feed | Ward Feed Cli ith JClinesmith Clinesmith are used in Goal Seek SSP

8 [Location §34.1 #4-1 #5-4 4t 42 mixed brines Cllck

9 |Fierd CBM CBM Bartles Bartles Bartles calculations, .

10 [No” g/l 19,433.00 27,381.00 26,534.00 25689.00 24220.00 24654.204 Initial(BH) [ Final(WH) J—
11 |K* (if not known =0) (mg/T) 0.00fSataration Index values (Flaz!-Initlal)
12 g™ (mg/l) 1,096.00 §72.00 1,200.00 953.00 858.00 99591 Caldite

13 |Ca™ g/ 1,836.00 2,452.00 2,034.00 1920.00 1548,00 204023 -0,73 | -0.60 0.13
14 [sr* (mgM 000, Barite

15 [Ba™ (mg) 0.00 [

16 [Fe™ g/ 40.00] 21.00 18.00 82,00 90.00 s50.21] 1Halite

17 jz0™ (g o] a7 [ 1m0 -0.03
18 |pb** {mgA) 0.00 Gypsum

19 |CF (mgh) 36,299.00] 4896500 47,874.00 45632.00 43147.00} 4438844/ -3.19 [ -3.18 0.00
20 [SOF (mp/) 1.00 1.00 8.00 1.00 1.00 240 Hemihydrate

21 |F (mg/hy 0.00 386 | -3.50 0.06
22 [Br (mg/) 0.00 Anhydrite

23 [sio2 (mg/l) $i02 0.00 -3.47 f -3.36 0.12
24 JHCO3 Alkalinity™* tmg/ as HCO3) 190.08, 234.00 259.00 268.00 254.00 241.03] Celestite
25 [CO3 Alkallulty (mg/l as CO3)
26 |Carbaxylic ucidse® (mg} Egl Tron Sulfide
27 |Ammonia {mg/L) NH3 0.00 -0,16 -0.22 0,06
28 |Borate (mp/L) HIBO3 .00/ Zinc Sulfide
29 |TDS (Measured) (mg) 72781
30 |Calc, Density (5TP) (g/ml) 1.038 1051 1,050 1.048 1.045¢ 1,047, Calcium fluoride
31 [CO; Gas Analysis (%) 19.97 18.78) 22.41 3553 33.79] 26.16]
32 JH,S Gos Analysis*** (%} 0.0289 0.0292] 00296 0.0306 0.0151 0,0269) Iron Catbonate
23 |Totat H2Sng (mgH25A) 1.00] 1.00 1.00 1.00 0.50 0.90 0.74 | -0.51 023
34 |pH, measured (STP) pH 5.67 5.76 5.72) 5.54) 5,55 5.63 lahibitor heeded (mg/L)

U-COIe+ALL. Calcite NTMP
Choose one option] 1.pH+Alk,
35 1o caleulate SI?J2-CO2%+pH oh OL Di I}h ﬂi
36 |Gas/day(ihousand ciday) (MciD) | | | 1 5 0.00 0.00
37 [OiDay (B/D) )| 0, 1] 1t 1 4 Barite BHPMP
38 {Water/Day (B/T) 100] 100 100] 100} 100 ] 0.00 0.00
39 [For mized hrines, enter values for lemperatures and pressures in Cells (1{40-H43) _I 1 (Enter lI4D~II4J}l piL
40 [Initial T (R 66.0] 71.0] 70.0, 410 49.0, 60.0, 5.69 I 5,60
41 [Final T 5] 66.0] 71,0] 70.9) 41.0) 49.0, 89.0 Viscosity (CentiPoise)
42 |Tnitial P (psia) 25.4] 250 25.0 25.0 25.0 25.0 119% | 0.826
43 |Final P {psia) 25.40] 25.0 25.0 250 25.0 1200 Heat Capaclty (cal/ml°C)
44 |Use TP on Calcite sheet? [I-Yes:i0-No 0.955 | 0.959
45 [AFL OW Gra. APLgrav. 30.00] __Tahibitor peeded mgil) |
45 |Gas Sp.Grav, Sp.Grav. 0.60 Gypsum HDTMP
47 |MeOR/Day (/D) 0| of 0,60 0.00
48 I[MEG/Day (B/D) [ o] Anhydrite HDTMP
49 |Conc. Multiplier 0.00 0.00
50 |H* (Strong ncid) * [t}
51 |oH (Strong base) ! N)
52 [Quality Controt Checks at STP:

53 [H,S Gas (%)
54 | Total H2Saq (STP} (mgH251)

55 |pH Calculated [4:14]
55 [PCO2 Caleulated (%)
57 |Alkalinity Caclulated (mgA) as HCO3

58 |ECations= (equiv/l)

59 |EAnions= {cquiv./l)
60 |Cale TDS= (mg)
61 [Inbibitor Selection Iuput Unit 4 Inhibitor  jUnlt Converter (From metric to English)
62 |Protection Time 120 min 1 NTMP From Unit VYatue To Unit Value
63 |Have SeateSeNTitzer 2 BHPMP C 80 °F 176
64 plek Inbibltor for you?, 1 1-Yes:0-No 3 PAA m* 100 n* 3,531
65 10 No, inkibitor # is: 4 # 4 DTPMP m* 100 bbi(42 US gal 629
66 |If you select Mixed, 5 FPCA MPa 1,000 psia 145,074
67 1% inhibitor & is: 1 # & SPA Bar 4% psia 7194
68 % of 1% inhibitor is: 50 % 7 HEDP Torr 10,000 psla 193
69 2" inhibitor & is: 2 # 8 HDTMP Gal 10,000 Bhi($2 US gal) 238
70 [Display acL. coefs? 0 1-Yes:0-No 9 Average Liters 10,000 bbI(42 US gal) 63
71 10 Mixed

Input




Saturation Index Calculations

Champion Technologies, Inc.

(Based on the Tomson-Oddo Model)

Brine 1: Ward Feed Yard 34-1
Brine 2: Ward Feed Yard 4-1
Brine 3: Clinesmith 5-4

Brine 4: Clinesmith 1
Brine 5: Clinesmith 2

" Ratio
20% 20% 20% 20% 20
Component (mg/L) Brine 1 Brine 2 Brine 3 Brine 4 Brine 5 {Mixed Brine
Calcium 1836 2452 2044 1920 1948 1952
[Magnesium 1096 872 1200 953 858 B65
Barium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strontium 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bicarbonate 190 234 259 268 254 253
Sulfate 1 1 8 1 1 1
Chloride 36299 48965 47874 45632 43147 43206
CO,in Brine 246 220 264 422 405 401
lonic Strength 1.12 1.48 1.46 1.38 1.31 1.31
Temperature (°F) 89 89 89 89 89 89
Pressure (psia) 50 50 120 120 120 119
Saturation Index
Calcite -1.71 -1.41 -1.48 -1.68 -1.69 -1.69
Gypsum -3.71 -3.64 -2.82 -3.73 -3.72 -3.69
Hemihydrate -3.70 -3.65 -2.83 -3.74 -3.71 -3.69
Anhydrite -3.89 -3.79 -2.97 -3.89 -3.88 -3.85
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A NIA
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
PTB
Calcite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Gypsum N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Hemihydrate N/A N/A N/A N/A NFA N/A
Anhydrite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Barite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A
Celestite N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A




Kansas CORPORATION COMMISSION
QlL & Gas CONSERVATION DivisiON

WELL COMPLETION FORM
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

Opsmalor: License # 33344 _
Name:_@uest Cherokee Oilfield Setvice, LLC

Address: 211 W. 14th Strest

City/State/zip; _Chanute, KS 66720

»

Form AGO-1
September 1659
Form Must Be Typed

QFF/”\-H?P’;

Purchaser:_Bluestem Pipeline, LLC

Operator Contact Person:_Richard Marlin

Phone: (820 ) _431.9500

Gontractar; Name:_Barton T. Lorenz

License: 33286

Wellsite Gaologist: Tom Oast
Designate Type of Complstion:
.._{... New Well Re-Entry Workover
Oil SWD slow Temp. Abd.
Y _ GQas ENHR siGw
Drg;v Other (Core, WSW, Expl.,, Cathodic, etc)
If Workover/Re-entry: Qld Wall Info as follows:
Qparator:
Woell Name:

API No. 15 -_205-25848-0000 “
Gounty: Wilson

80 W gee 11 Twp, 30 _s R.I6__[¥]East] ] West
1980 . fect from S I@ctrcfe ons) Line of Section
2100 — feetfrom E I@{drde one) Line of Section
Footages Calculatad‘from Nearest QOutside Section Corner:

{crcloone)  NE SE NW sSw

_Lease Name: Hea‘:j’ John A. Well #: 11-1

Field Name:_Cherokee Basin CBM

Producing Formation: Summit/Mutky

Elevation: Ground: .870 Kelly Bushing:

Total Depth: 1182___ piug Back Total Depth: 1156.27

Amount of Surface Fipa Set and Cemented at 21.5 Feat
Muttiple Stage Cemeniing Collar Usad? [(yes #INa
If yes, show depth set Fest

It Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from. 1156.27
feet depth to.Surface w130 I

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth;

—— —Despening . Re-perl. Conv. to Enhr./SWD
- Plug Back Plug Back Total Depth
Commingted Docket No.

Dual Completion Dacket No.

—_ Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No.

9/11/04 9/14/04 9/20/04

Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or
Recompletlon Date Racompletion Data

Drilling Fluld Management Plan AL 7—47"';2 }% 5//5/0 7

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit}

Chiorids content ppm Fluldvolume________ bhbig

Dewatering method used

Location of fluld disp%:sa’l if havled offslte; RECEWED
WJSASCORPORATIDNGDMISSIUN

LlcensAEcR_z_wﬂs_

Operator Name:

Lease Name:
Quarier Sec. Twp. s. East[_] West
ounty: CONSERTETONDMSIOn

unty! Docket No.. iopmaA e —

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two coples of this form shal! be filed with the Kansas Gorporation Commission, 130 8. Market - Room 2078, WichHa,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or convarsion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of glde two of thls form will be held canfidential for a period of 12 months if requested in wriling and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality In excess of 12 months), One copy of ell wireline logs and gescloglst well report shall be atiached with thls form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 farm with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oll and gas Industry have bgen fully complied with and tha statements

herein are ?}mﬁmta and corract to the best of my knowledge.

KCC Office Use ONLY

Tie: _Chief Operating Officer Date:_3/18/05

Subscribed and swom to bsfore me this _LQ_‘}éday of éﬂﬁgﬁ ’

Letter of Confidentlality Recelved
It Denled, Yes [ |Date:

2005,

Wireline Log Recelved

Geologist Report Recelved
UIC Distribution




-~

Operator Name:

Quest Cherokee Oilfield Service, LLC

3D S. R 16

Sec, 1 Twp.

East

[ West

Side Two

Lease Name:

Head, John A.

Well #: 11-1

County: Wilson

INSTRUCTIONS: Show impartant tops and base of formations penstrated. Detall all cores. Report all final coples of drill stems tests giving interval
tasted, Uma tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached statie leve!, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hola
temperature, fluld recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space Is needed. Attach copy of all
Electric Wirelne Logs surveyed. Attach final geclogical well site report.

Drill Stem Tests Taken []Yes No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum (Jsample
(Attach Additional Shests)
Nate Top Daturn
Samples Sent 1o Geological Survey [Oves [FINo Lenapah Lime 403 +466
Cores Taken Oves [/INo Altamont Lime 441 +428
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo Pawnee Lime 564 +305
(Submt! Copy}
Llst Al E. L Oswego Lime 638 +231
st All E, Logs Run: ey
9 Verdigris Lime 741 +123
Comp Density/Neutron Mississippi Lime 1132 -238
Dual Induction
Gamma Ray/Neutron Log
CASINGRECORD  [] New [[JUsed
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, Intarmediate, production, elc.
Size Hole Size Casing Welght Selin of # Sacks e and Parcenl
Furpose of String Drilled Set {In 0.D.) Lba./ Ft. Depth Lol Used Riav)
Surface "" 8-5/8" 24.75# 215 A" 6sx
Production 6 3/4" 412" 10.54# 1156.27' "A" 130sx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Furpose! Depth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percant Addilives
. Porforate Top Botiom
— Protect Casing
—__ Plug Batk TD
—.. Plug Off Zonse
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs SetType Acld, Fracture, Shol, Cement Squeeze Record
Spacify Foolage of Each Interval Perforated {Amount and Kind of Matsral Used) Depth
4 658-661.5 & 674-679.5 448 bbls gelled water & 16800# 20/40 sand frac |sssnaastians
REL i
KANSASCORPORMTIONCOMMSSION |
TUBING RECORD Size . Sot At Pagkar At Liner Run
2.3/8" 776.59" n/a OYes No
Date of Flret, Resumard Praduction, SWD or Enht, Producing Method
Waiting on pipeline Clrowng  [Jeomping  [Jeestin [ other texpiatn)
Estimated Production ol Bhls. Gas Met Valer Bbis. Gas-0Ol Ratlo Gravity
Per 24 Hours
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Produstion Interval
[(vened [IScld [ ]usedonlease [JopenHote  [JPed, [] Dually Comp. [ commingled

fif ventod, Submit ACG-18.)

] other tspecity




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick !

Maerk Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Cletk
of The Wichita Bagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
on a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuousiy and
uninterrvptedly published in said County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice hereinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter al the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which said newspapet is not a trade,
teligious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is herelo attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichita Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 218t of

une AD. 2012, with

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates;

And affiant further says that he has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true,

M)k Gl

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

21st day of June, 2012

PENNY L. CASE
Notary Public - .SiAte of Kan
My Appt. Expirasgépw g
ra l/ /

J'D/Zf?/?/m’/f % //g’-fi(ﬂ .

Notary Public ?’ ewick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $130.00

| “:viglale oarrelalive rloh Ui
rasources of the Stalaof Kans

. themselvés; accorditgly.: All: porson’,and/

. Al person!;hlerésfed'nc;'wn-
1ake nolice’ of ihe leregotsg-mnd- ehall gave,

companies wishiria to-protesthis sppllcati
are requifed |o Big a writien' profes) wiih:

+ Conservalion Divislon of Ihe Kensas QI rd,

Gas Commisston.: ;.1 Il




' PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH 8. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached noticP:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
ly, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the . / g‘Hb day of
a0 dds

2nd publication was made on the day of
. 20

3rd publiéation was made on the day of
. 20—

4th publication was made on the day of
.20

5th publication was made on the day of

I . 20

6th publication was made o.n the l day of

. 20

TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE;:, § 5 g . —

{Signed)

Rita M. Relph
NOTARY PUgLIC

Subscribed and sworm, this / q 7{'{1/ day of
20 A,
State of Kansas

_,/ W -/‘%LA/ (Notary Public)
S o wansas | My Commission Expires

My commission expires G 3 & 90 / 4 Ct




AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF KANSAS \
- 88.
County of Sedgwick !

Mark Fletchall, of lawful age, being first duly
sworn, deposeth and saith: That he is Record Cletk
of The Wichita Eagle, a daily newspaper published
in the City of Wichita, County of Sedgwick, State
of Kansas, and having a general paid circulation
an a daily basis in said County, which said
newspaper has been continuously and
uninterruptedly published in szid County for more
than one year prior to the first publication of the
notice heseinafter mentioned, and which said
newspaper has been entered as second class mail
matter at the United States Post Office in Wichita,
Kansas, and which sald newspaper is not a trade,
religious or fraternal publication and that a notice
of a true copy is hereto attached was published in
the regular and entire Morning issue of said The
Wichila Bagle for _1_ issues, that the first
publication of said notice was

made as aforesaid on the 218t of

June Ap._ 2012, witn

subsequent publications being made on
the following dates:

And affiant further says that be has personal
knowledge of the statements above set forth and
that they are true.

)k I td

Subscribed and sworn 1o before me this

21st day of June, 2012

PENNY L. CASE

My App?lolirglnghi ?!!eya }W
— ‘ , 7
P/& i % (sde.

Notary Public ?/’gﬂgwick County, Kansas

Printer’s Fee : $130.00

R ] At L
resources of the Staldol Kensi
Afl persons. inleresfed of ‘concerned: sha
ake notlce’ of lhe forepolag nnd shell“povet
. thernselves, acoordingly. ! All: N’ ;
companes wishinig o pré!ml Ihls npplicall
" are requlred Jo Hg o writted profes| wilh
- Conservallor Division of the’ Kunsas ol

profestanis’ wl]\
_ sppearence; alfhefs h
“‘counsel or o3 Inclildias




' PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF KANSAS
Wilson County - SS

JOSEPH 8. and RITA M. RELPH, of lawful age, being
duly sworn upon oath that they are the Owners and
Publishers of the WILSON COUNTY CITIZEN:

THAT said newspaper has been published at least
weekly fifty (50) times a year and has been so published
for at least five years prior to the first publication of the
attached notic:a:

THAT said newspaper is a general circulation on a dai-
1y, or weekly, or monthly, or yearly basis in;

WILSON COUNTY, KANSAS and is NOT a trade, reli-
gious or fraternal publication and has been PRINTED
and PUBLISHED in Wilson County, Kansas.

THE ATTACHED was published on the following dates
in a regular issue of said newspaper:

1st publication was made on the__, / S}‘Hb day of
-— 20lds
2nd publication was made on the day of
. 20
3rd publication was made on the day of
.20
4th publication was made on the day of
.20
5th publication was made on the day of
' . 20
6th publication was made t;n the . day of
.20

TOTAL PUBLICATION FEE;, § 3 g . =2

{Signed)

Subseribéed and sworm this / q W day of
. FRTA Rita M. Reloh

"l/ %a_/ '{W/ (Notary Public) %@jﬁ N?.{AHY PUEUC

S State of Kansas

My Commission Expires
My commission expires, 3 0 gﬂ / 4 T .




S DSSSSSESESSESSESEEEEESEEESEERS

HEAD, JOHN A 11-1 - APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUCTION OR FLUID.‘.E‘p
I

Offset Operafors, Unleased Mineral Owners and Landowners acreage
(Atlach additional sheels if nacessary)
Name: Legal Description of Leasehold:

SEE ATTACHED

1 heraby certify that the stalements made fhiarsin are true and correc (o tha best of my knowledge end bolial.

K Mo |

Applitant or Qdly Athdfzod Agg '
7 i
Subscribed and sworn before me this /@K day of AUGUST .2012

SR, JENNIFER R, BEAL : i
é‘aaFF'c}i:’f‘; MY COMMSSION EXPIRES ot v

E&_Sﬂﬁ'lﬁ’: ? '
) -...--;“_-‘ |
Lk My Commission Expires: %—O/&ZQ‘




HEAD, JOHN A 11-1

11-305-316E

East 60 acres of S\W4

SW4 sW4 fess a tract
{37.4250 acres)

VW 330 feet of SE4 SW4
{10 acres)

5/2 NE

N/2 NE

5/2 SE/4 less tract

N/2 SE/4

2-308-16E

W2 S\wg

10-305-16E
tract in NEf4

Ef2E/2 Jess tract

Ruth B. Deer Revocable Trust did October 23, 1996
T Michael Deer and Pairicia B Bailey, successor Co-Trustees

PO Box 446
Neodesha, KS 66757

Floyd E Wheeler and Hilda B Wheeler
5262 Reno Rd
Neodesha, KS 66757

Lour, Gerald E & Joan M
19274 500 RD
Neodesha, KS 66757

John A. Head Revocable Trust 1/2
2975 65th Road

Thayer, K8 66776

Patricia S. Head Revocable Trust 1/2
2975 65th Road

Thayer, KS 66776

Michael F. & Pamela A. Giraudon
6116 Birkdale Dr.
Plane, TX 75093

Christine L. Livingston
19506 500 Road
Neodesha, K8 66757

Goldie I. Gudde
20571 500 Rd
Neodesha, K8 66757

Wayne & Charlotte Erbe
6570 Anderson Rd
Thayer, KS 66776

R Scott & Kelly Bradford
6001 Scoft Rd
Neodesha, KS 66757

James E & Julie Garst
5716 Scoit Rd
Neodesha, KS 66757

Hon Family Farms, LI.C
PO Box 413
Neodesha, KS 66757




HEAD, JOHN A 11-1

LEGAL LOCATION SPOT CURR_OPERA
$11-T30S-R16E NW NW SE Erbe, Dwayne E. (Estate)




1

Affidavit of Notica Served

Re:  Application for: APPLICATION FOR COMMINGLING OF PRODUGTION OR FLUIDS AGO-4

vl Name: HEAD, JOHN A 11-1 Logal Location:_ SWNESENW _$11-T30S-R16E

T, e
The undersigned hereby certificatas that he / she Is & duly authorlzed agent for the applicanl, and that on the day f(ﬁ& of AUGUST

&____ , & true and correct copy of the application referencad above was delivered or malled ta the following partles:

*

Nole: A copy of this affidavit must be servad as a pant of the application.

Name Adﬁ' ress (Altach additionat sheels If necessary)
DWAYNE E ERBE ESTATE RR1 80X 207, NEODESHA, KS 66757
SEE ATTACHED
I further attest thal notice of the filing of this applicaticn was published in the VVILSON COUNTY CITIZEN , the official county publication
of _WILSON counly. A copy of the affidawit of this publicatlon is attached.

74
Signed this Aﬁ_ dayof AUGUST 2012

Applioght or Dol Auttdrized Agent 7

4
Subscribed and sworn o before me this 7 =~ dayof _AUGUST , 2012

A, s '
= QFFICIAL:
*‘-\f;“"g* 'h;COMMlSSiON EXPIRES ‘ T '
i - My Cammisslon Explms: \—%—&—J—M‘




HEAD, JOHN A 11-1

11-30S-16E

East 60 acres of SW4  Ruth B. Deer Revocable Trust dtd October 23, 1996
J Michael Deer and Patricia B Bailey, successor Co-Trustees
PO Box 446
Neodesha, K8 66757

SW4SWa lessatract  Floyd E Wheeler and Hilda B Wheeler
{37.4250 acres) 5262 Reno Rd
Neodesha, KS 66757

W 330 feet of SE4 SW4  Lour, Gerald E & Joan M
(10 acres} 19274 500 RD
Neodesha, KS 66757

S/2 NE John A. Head Revocable Trust 1/2
2975 65th Road
Thayer, KS 66776
Patricia S. Head Revocable Trust 1/2
2975 65th Road
Thayer, KS 66776

N/2 NE Michael F. & Pamela A. Giraudon
6116 Birkdale Dr.,
Plano, TX 75093

§/2 SE/4 less tract Christine L. Livingston

19506 500 Road
Neodesha, KS 66757

Goldie I. Gudde
20571 500 Rd
Neodesha, KS 66757

N/2 SEf4 Wayne & Charlotte Erbe
6570 Anderson Rd
Thayer, KS 66776

2-30S-156E ¢

w2 sw4 R Scott & Kelly Bradford

6001 Scott Rd
Neodesha, KS 66757

10-30S5-16E

tract in NE/4 James E & Julie Garst
5716 Scott Rd
Neodesha, KS 66757

E/2 E/2 less tract Hon Family Farms, LLC

PO Box 413
Neodesha, KS 66757
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Conservation Diviston -
Finney State Office Building al I S aS Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm, 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichila, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission hktp://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner

August 22 , 2012

Clark Edwards

PostRock Midcontinent Production LLC
Oklahoma Tower

210 Park Ave, Ste 2750

Oklahoma City, OK 73102

RE: Approved Commingling CO081207
Head, John A. 11-1 Sec.11-T30S-R16E, Wilson County
AP] No. 15-205-25848-00-00

Dear Mr. Edwards:

- Your Application for Commingling (ACO-4) for the above described well, received by the
KCC on August 9, 2012, has been reviewed and approved by the Kansas Corporation
Commission (KCC) per K.A.R. 82-3-123. Notice was examined and found to be proper
per K.A.R. 82-3-135a. No protest had been filed within the 15-day protest period.

Based upon the depth of the Cattleman formation perforations, total oil production shali
not exceed 100 BOPD and total gas production shall not exceed 50% of the absolute
open flow (AOF).

File form ACO-1 upon re-completion of the well to commingle.
Commingling ID number CO081207 has been assigned to this approved application.

Use this number for well completion reports (ACO-1) and other correspondence that
may concern this approved commingling.

Sincerely,

Rick Hestermann
Production Department




